CH \$490.00 46353(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS THE COLLATERAL AGENT		12/30/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 1450
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	21102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GTT AMERICAS, LLC
Street Address:	7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 1450
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	GC PIVOTAL, LLC
Street Address:	7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 1450
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	21102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	TRANSBEAM, INC.
Street Address:	7900 Tysons One Place, Suite 1450
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	21102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0454

900742323

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4635301	ONE SOURCE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4473258	CLOUD 2.0
Registration Number:	4199402	ETHERCLOUD
Registration Number:	4276443	ETHERCLOUD
Registration Number:	4259051	ETHERVISION
Registration Number:	5609742	GTT
Registration Number:	5609701	GTT
Registration Number:	4900199	GLOBAL CAPACITY
Registration Number:	5010507	GLOBALCAPACITY
Registration Number:	4907437	MARKETPLACE OF NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4891483	ONE MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4754671	LATTIS
Registration Number:	4891482	LATTIS PRO
Registration Number:	4916600	ONE MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4798522	CONNECTIVITY MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	2178701	TELESPEED
Registration Number:	2516334	COVAD
Registration Number:	3692486	COVAD
Registration Number:	2641591	TRANSBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7178

Email: jsamblanet@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JASON P. SAMBLANET/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	601755-635040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. SAMBLANET
SIGNATURE:	/JASON P. SAMBLANET/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=GTT - Trademark Release (KeyBank) (December 2022)#page1.tif source=GTT - Trademark Release (KeyBank) (December 2022)#page2.tif source=GTT - Trademark Release (KeyBank) (December 2022)#page3.tif source=GTT - Trademark Release (KeyBank) (December 2022)#page4.tif

DECEMBER 30, 2022

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 30, 2022, is made by KeyBank National Association, as the Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of each of GTT Communications, Inc., GTT Americas, LLC, GC Pivotal, LLC and Transbeam, Inc. (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Reference is made to (i) that certain U.S. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2018, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 1, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6341/0251 and (ii) that certain U.S. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2018, recorded with the USPTO on September 27, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6473/0422 (collectively, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreements"), among Grantors, the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and KeyBank National Association, as collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges and agrees with each Grantor that (i) the lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of such Grantor's trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks pledged, assigned, transferred, and granted by such Grantor to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the IP Security Agreements are terminated, released, relinquished and discharged fully, including, without limitation, with respect to those trademarks that are listed in Schedule A. and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Released Trademarks"), (ii) the Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges fully all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, and of any kind or nature in the Released Trademarks granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, (iii) any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in, to and under the Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void and (iv) the IP Security Agreements are hereby terminated. The Collateral Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns to each applicable Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in or to the Released Trademarks at the sole cost and request of the Grantors.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

NAI-1534312421v6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Ployd D. Merritt

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks¹

Name of Grantor:	Trademark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
GTT Americas, LLC (Registered in the name of One Source Networks, Inc. which merged into GTT Americas, LLC)	ONE SOURCE N E T W O R K S	4635301	November 11, 2014
GTT Americas, LLC (Registered in the name of One Source Networks, Inc. which merged into GTT Americas, LLC)	CLOUD 2.0	4473258	January 28, 2014
GTT Communications, Inc.	ETHERCLOUD	4199402	August 28, 2012
GTT Communications, Inc.		4276443	January 15, 2013
GTT Communications, Inc.	ETHERVISION	4259051	December 11, 2012
GTT Communications, Inc.	GTT	5609742	November 20, 2018
GTT Communications, Inc.	gtt*	5609701	November 20, 2018
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	4900199	February 16, 2016
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBALCAPACITY	5010507	August 2, 2016
GC Pivotal, LLC	MARKETPLACE OF NETWORKS	4907437	March 1, 2016
GC Pivotal, LLC	onemarketplace)===:	4891483	January 26, 2016
GC Pivotal, LLC	LATTIS	4754671	June 16, 2016
GC Pivotal, LLC	LATTIS PRO	4891482	January 26, 2016

¹ NTD: this table is incomplete.

Name of Grantor:	Trademark:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
GC Pivotal, LLC	ONE MARKETPLACE	4916600	March 15, 2016
GC Pivotal, LLC	CONNECTIVITY MADE SIMPLE	4798522	August 25, 2015
GC Pivotal, LLC	TELESPEED	2178701	August 4, 1998
GC Pivotal, LLC	COAVD	2516334	December 11, 2001
GC Pivotal, LLC	COVAD	3692486	October 6, 2009
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	18,979 (KS)	January 12, 2015
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	2014- 000677338 (WY)	December 11, 2014
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	114,846 (AL)	November 3, 2014
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	TK99122160 (NM)	October 14, 2014
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	654,922 (LA)	November 13, 2014
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	37,791,700 (ND)	November 13, 2014
GC Pivotal, LLC	GLOBAL CAPACITY	2,334,307 (OH)	October 10, 2014
Transbeam, Inc.	TRANSBEAM	2641591	October 29, 2002

NAI-1534312421v6

RECORDED: 01/05/2023